CITY OF RIFLE, COLORADO
RESOLUTION NO. 12
SERIES OF 2020

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIFLE,

COLORADO, ADOPTING THE CALENDAR FOR THE 2021 BUDGET.

WHEREAS, Article IX of the Charter of the City of Rifle requires the City Manager to
submit an annual budget to the City Council each year to comply with the Local Government
Budget Law of Colorado and the City wishes to adopt a schedule for the 2021 Budget process.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY

OF RIFLE, COLORADO, THAT:

1 The City incorporates the foregoing recitals as findings by the City Council.

2 The following schedule is adopted for the 2021 Budget:

Tuesday, August 25, 2020:

Wednesday, September 23, 2020:

Wednesday, September 30, 2020:

Wednesday, October 7, 2020:

Thursday, October 15, 2020:

Wednesday, November 4, 2020:

Wednesday, November 18, 2020:

Friday, December 4, 2020:
Tuesday, December 15, 2020:

Friday, January 29, 2021:

Deadline for Assessor to submit Preliminary
Certification of Values

First Budget workshop with Council, City Manager
submits proposed budget to Council

Second Budget workshop with Council

Third Budget workshop with Council, Governing
body publishes “Notice of Budget”(Oct 15
deadline)

Draft budget available to public

First public hearing on Budget at regular City
Council meeting,

Second public hearing on Budget at regular City
Council meeting,

Adopt and appropriate 2020 Budget and certify mill
levies

Final Certification of Values due from Assessor

Deadline for certification of mill levy to Garfield
County

Deadline for a Certified copy of Adopted Budget to
DLG
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3. This Resolution shall be published in the Rifle Citizen Telegram and posted at
City Hall.

THIS RESOLUTION was read, passed, and adopted by the Rifle City Council at a
regular meeting held this 15th day of July, 2020.

CITY OF RIFLE, COLORADO

By /O/J //@C/

Mayor

ATTEST:




